HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways, and Public Works to Engrossed Senate Concurrent Resolution No. 47 by Senator Heitmeier

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 2, after "Task for on the Crescent City Connection" insert "and the
"Crescent City Connection Advisory Panel""

- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 1, change "eleven" to "ten"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, line 3, after "RESOLVED", delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 4
through 27 in their entirety and insert the following:

9	"that each of the following organizations or groups of organizations shall
10	collaborate and shall submit a list of two names each to the governor, from which the
11	governor shall select one name from each submission for a total of ten persons to
12	serve as members of the task force:
13	(1) One member representing business interests from the names submitted
14	by the Algiers Economic Development Foundation.
15	(2) One member representing business interests from names submitted by
16	the Harvey Canal Industrial Association.
17	(3) One member representing business interests from names submitted by
18	the Jefferson Chamber of Commerce.
19	(4) One member representing business interests from names submitted by
20	the Plauqemines Association of Business and Industry.
21	(5) One member from names submitted by Friends of the Ferry of New
22	Orleans.
23	(6) One member representing civic interests from names submitted by the
24	Algiers Neighborhood President's Council.
25	(7) One member representing civic interests from names submitted by the
26	West Jefferson Civic Association, the Terry Town Civic Association, Inc. and the
27	West Bank Redevelopment Corporation, Inc.
28	(8) One member representing business interests from names submitted by
29	the Jefferson Business Council.
30	(9) One member representing business interests from the names submitted
31	by Greater New Orleans, Inc.
32	(10) One member representing business interests from the names submitted
33	by the St. Bernard Chamber of Commerce.
34	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Legislature of Louisiana does also
35	hereby create the Crescent City Connection Advisory Panel to the task force to be
36	composed of five persons who shall serve as advisory and non-voting members of
37	the task force without compensation from the task force or panel.
38	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that each of the following organizations or
39	groups of organizations shall submit a list of two names each to the governor, from
40	which the governor shall select one name from each submission for a total of five
41	persons to serve as members of the advisory panel:
42	(1) One member representing maritime interests of the Port of New Orleans,
43	the Plaquemines Port, Harbor and Terminal District, and the St. Bernard Port, Harbor
44	and Terminal District.
45	(2) One member representing a professional engineer from names submitted
46	by the Regional Planning Commission.

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- (3) One member representing law enforcement from the New Orleans Police Department, the Jefferson Parish Sheriff's office, the Gretna Police Department, the Westwego Police Department and the Plaquemines Parish Sheriff's Office.
- 4 (4) One member representing the Department of Transportation and 5 Development.
- 6 (5) One member representing the Jefferson Economic Development 7 Commission (JEDCO)."
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

1

2 3

- On page 3, line 1, after "select the" and before "members" insert "task force and advisory
 panel"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 3, delete lines 4 through 6 in their entirety
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 3, line 7, after "task force" and before "shall" insert "and its advisory panel"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 16 On page 3, line 12, after "shall" insert the following:
- 17 "elect a chairman from the task force membership,"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 19 On page 3, line 20, after "Development or", delete "her" and insert "his" in lieu thereof
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 4, line 15, after "Department" delete the word "and" and after "Office" and before
 the period "." insert the following:
- "; Greater New Orleans, Inc.; the Jefferson Business Council; the St. Bernard
 Chamber of Commerce; and the Jefferson Economic Development Commission
 (JEDCO)"